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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 34

(By MR. JacksoN, MR. PReSIDENT, and MR. CARRIGAN)

[Passed January 16, 1969; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article seven, chap-
ter six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to salaries of
certain state officers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two, article seven, chapter six of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
ARTICLE 7. COMPENSATION AND ALLOWANCES.

§6-7-2. Salaries of certain state officers.
1 Effective on and after the first Monday after the second

2 Wednesday in January, one thousand nine hundred sixty-
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nine, the salary of the governor shall be thirty-five thou-
sand dollars per year.

The salary of the attorney general, the auditor, the
superintendent of free schools, the state treasurer, the
secretary of state and the commissioner of agriculture
shall each be twenty-two thousand ﬁve hundred dollars
per year.

The salary of each of the judges of the supreme court
of appeals shall be twenty-seven thousand five hun-

dred dollars per year.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chau man Senate Conwmttec
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,en/a/ irman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take effect from passage.

“"é'ié}'ic";}"é};e Senate

Cle1k of the House of Deleates

The within _



"/g,lé‘i

3 :off'/""



	image00002
	image00004
	image00005
	image00006
	image00007

